Class Title
WD PRCSSNG SPEC
WD PRCSSNG SPEC
WD PRCSSNG SPEC
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
ADMIN ASSISTANT
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2

59

=
<

53

CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - Attachment A

Rate
18.83
18.83
18.83
19.61
19.61
20.70
20.70
20.01
20.01
19.16
19.61
19.81
20.70
19.54
20.00
18.40
18.68
19.16
19.61
20.00
19.99
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.61
19.23
19.61
20.01
18.87
19.23
16.50
19.61
19.61
19.61
19.61
20.00
20.00
17.89
18.25
17.61
17.47

April 26, 2006

01/28/2006 Name
BROOM, UMEKA LYNN
GAINER, DONNA D
REESE, ANITA
ALBERTS, KATHY
BEIM, JUDITH S.

BRENT, DEBORAH
BROWNING, LUBINA C
CORDLE, CAROLYN
DARBY, LACINDA L
DICIOCCIO, MARILYNN J
DILLER, LISA L
EASTMAN, BARBARA A
GILLILAN, JULIE A
GODDARD, CARLA D
GOOD, MARY K

HENDERSON WATSON, JENNIFEF

HETTERSCHEIDT, KIMBERLY A.
HICKMAN, AUDREA E
HUTTON, BARBARA A
JACOBS, WENDY E
JOHNSON, JUDITH ANN
KALLAY, PATRICIA L
KELLERMEYER, JANE
KLINE, LINDA H
LOUDERMILK, LINDA L
MITCHELL, JOHNNY C
ORDERS, DONNA M
OSBORNE, CHRISTINA A
RICHARDS, TRENA S
SHANER, JAIME L
SMALLS, CYNTHIA M
SMITH, CHERYL L
SNELLING, JEANIE L
THOMPSON, STEPHANIE L
WALSH, NANCY
WILKINSON, SHARON
WOOD, BRENDA

BLUE, CHRISTIE LYNN
COHEN, BRENDA PATTERSON
COLVIN, BRUCE L.
DANTER, DEBORAH J

Page 1 of 2

Rank
19990221
19990110
19930214
19970228
19980615
20001224
19920407
20020623
19990919
20000323
19981004
19991226
19990530
20030209
20010527
20050814
20000611
20000612
19900426
19990809
19971116
19990921
19990822
19970223
19981101
20051102
19991024
20030608
19991102
20051023
20051011
19980929
20000917
19880221
19880207
19891006
19861005
20000312
19870712
19990411
20021028

Typ
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU'E

New Class Determ
office assistant Il
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Il
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Il
payroll/benefits clerk
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Il
payroll/benefits clerk
office assistant Ill
payroll/benefits clerk
office assistant Il
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
office assistant Ill
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk

Z
[os]
C

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU|



1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291
1291

PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2
PAYROLL CLERK 2

51
30
60
60
45
30
60
30
59
59
59
60

OFRr R ERLPRDMNONMNOOODNLR

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - Attachment A

17.89
17.89
17.31
18.25
17.89
18.25
17.47
17.26
15.39
15.39
18.25
18.25

April 26, 2006

DUDLEY, BRENDA FAYE
EAKEN, TIMOTHY L
MIRACLE, CARLENE S
NAPIER, RHONDA J
NIXON, JUDY A

REED, DIANA MARY
ROBINSON, LILLIAN
SHAW, STEPHANIE L
SMITH, LANEETA D
VAWTERS, BRENDA M
WADDELL, LINDA L
WRIGHT, BARBARA LISA

Page 2 of 2

19900429
19900806
20050410
20030803
19880826
19871101
20020929
20040912
20051201
20050313
19960129
19981227

FTR
FTR
FTL
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR
FTR

lvBlviivalviiviiviiviiviviviviv]

payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk
payroll/benefits clerk

lvAlvivalviviviviviviviviv)



