## CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - **Attachment A** April 26, 2006

<u>Code</u>	Class Title	Dept	<u>Div</u>	GRD	Rate	01/28/2006 Name	<u>Rank</u>	Тур	<u>BU</u>	New Class Determ	<u>NBU</u>
0570	WD PRCSSNG SPEC	44	10	52	18.83	BROOM, UMEKA LYNN	19990221	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0570	WD PRCSSNG SPEC	60	9	52	18.83	GAINER, DONNA D	19990110	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0570	WD PRCSSNG SPEC	60	9	52	18.83	REESE, ANITA	19930214	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	9	53	19.61	ALBERTS, KATHY	19970228	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	23	3	53	19.61	BEIM, JUDITH S.	19980615	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	1	53	20.70	BRENT, DEBORAH	20001224	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	1	53	20.70	BROWNING, LUBINA C	19920407	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	9	53	20.01	CORDLE, CAROLYN	20020623	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	1	53	20.01	DARBY, LACINDA L	19990919	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	3	53	19.16	DICIOCCIO, MARILYNN J	20000323	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	5	53	19.61	DILLER, LISA L	19981004	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	3	53	19.81	EASTMAN, BARBARA A	19991226	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	2	53	20.70	GILLILAN, JULIE A	19990530	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	27	1	53	19.54	GODDARD, CARLA D	20030209	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	1	53	20.00	GOOD, MARY K	20010527	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	45	7	53	18.40	HENDERSON WATSON, JENNIFEF	20050814	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	23	3	53	18.68	HETTERSCHEIDT, KIMBERLY A.	20000611	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	1	53	19.16	HICKMAN, AUDREA E	20000612	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	27	1	53	19.61	HUTTON, BARBARA A	19900426	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	2	53	20.00	JACOBS, WENDY E	19990809	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	2	53	19.99	JOHNSON, JUDITH ANN	19971116	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	30	3	53	20.00	KALLAY, PATRICIA L	19990921	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	9	53	20.00	KELLERMEYER, JANE	19990822	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	5	53	20.00	KLINE, LINDA H	19970223	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	3	53	19.61	LOUDERMILK, LINDA L	19981101	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	30	3	53	19.23	MITCHELL, JOHNNY C	20051102	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	5	53	19.61	ORDERS, DONNA M	19991024	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	0	53	20.01	OSBORNE, CHRISTINA A	20030608	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	44	3	53	18.87	RICHARDS, TRENA S	19991102	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	5	53	19.23	SHANER, JAIME L	20051023	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	2	53	16.50	SMALLS, CYNTHIA M	20051011	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	60	5	53	19.61	SMITH, CHERYL L	19980929	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	51	1	53	19.61	SNELLING, JEANIE L	20000917	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	27	1	53	19.61	THOMPSON, STEPHANIE L	19880221	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	51	1	53	19.61	WALSH, NANCY	19880207	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	59	9	53	20.00	WILKINSON, SHARON	19891006	FTR	D	office assistant III	D
0774	ADMIN ASSISTANT	30	3	53	20.00	WOOD, BRENDA	19861005	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	30	4	52	17.89	BLUE, CHRISTIE LYNN	20000312	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	59	1	52	18.25	COHEN, BRENDA PATTERSON	19870712	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	59	1	52	17.61	COLVIN, BRUCE L.	19990411	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	60	0	52	17.47	DANTER, DEBORAH J	20021028	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
										•	

## CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - **Attachment A** April 26, 2006

1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	51	1	52	17.89	DUDLEY, BRENDA FAYE	19900429	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	30	4	52	17.89	EAKEN, TIMOTHY L	19900806	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	60	0	52	17.31	MIRACLE, CARLENE S	20050410	FTL	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	60	0	52	18.25	NAPIER, RHONDA J	20030803	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	45	0	52	17.89	NIXON, JUDY A	19880826	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	30	4	52	18.25	REED, DIANA MARY	19871101	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	60	0	52	17.47	ROBINSON, LILLIAN	20020929	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	30	4	52	17.26	SHAW, STEPHANIE L	20040912	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	59	1	52	15.39	SMITH, LANEETA D	20051201	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	59	1	52	15.39	VAWTERS, BRENDA M	20050313	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	59	1	52	18.25	WADDELL, LINDA L	19960129	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D
1291	PAYROLL CLERK 2	60	0	52	18.25	WRIGHT, BARBARA LISA	19981227	FTR	D	payroll/benefits clerk	D